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JINQIU range of palm oil mill chains are designed to meet the needs of our customers providing 
a suitable choice between heat treatment and materials to suit the individual operating conditions 
of each mill.
JINQIU has not only improved tensile strength but has ensured that the chain components 
remain tough and resistant to impact. 



Palm Oil Chain With Round Rivets  Palm Oil Chain With K2 Attachment  

Solid Extended Pin Type Palm Oil
Chain With Wear Pad  

Hollow Pin Type Palm Oil Chain 

Each chain pack into plastic Shrink 

Solid Extended Pin Type Palm
Oil Chain 

Heavy Duty Drive Chain

Various Packing Method



Chain

No.

Pitch

P

mm

Inner Width

E (mm)

min

3076 76.20 17.40 71

9503 76.70 31.75 273

4075 101.60 17.40 71

5125 101.60 21.30 151

5126 101.60 26.90 151

ES90R20 101.60 21.34 174

ES94R30 101.60 29.97 263

5305 160.00 38.10

Roller

diameter

F(max)

mm
31.75

30.16

31.75

47.75

44.45

47.75

50.80

70.00

Pin

D

mm

13.97

14.29

13.97

11.43

11.43

11.43

14.48

17.48

Sidebar

T

mm

H

mm

25.40

38.10

25.40

31.75

28.70

31.75

38.10

50.80

4.00

6.40

4.00

4.80

6.40

4.83

6.35

6.40 290
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D
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Solid Pin Type Chain

Average
Ultimate
Strength
Q(KN)



Chain No.

Pitch Inner Width

P
E (mm)

min
KN

1016H 101.60 19.00 190

5289 152.40 25.00 280

09060 152.40 38.10 390

6889 152.40 38.10 516

5305 160.00 38.10 290

5326H 152.40 19.00 158

POM4P32 101.60 19.05 158

POM6P40 152.40 19.05 178

POM6P60 152.40 25.40 267

POM6P80 152.40 38.10 356

ES4P23 101.60 19.00 158

5337 152.40 25.00 158

ES6P36 152.40 25.00 318

ES604R30 152.40 30.00 170

EUS4161 101.60 19.05 80

EUS4162 101.60 25.40 142

EUS6241 152.40 19.05 80

EUS6242 152.40 25.40 142

EUS6243 152.40 38.10 223

EUP4161 101.60 19.05 116

EUP4162 101.60 25.40 223

EUP6241 152.40 19.05 116

EUP6242 152.40 25.40 223

EUX4161 101.60 19.05 134

EXU4162 101.60 25.40 267

EUX6241 152.40 19.05 134

EUX6242 152.40 25.40

Roller

F(mm)

47.63

66.80

69.85

88.90

70.00

47.50

47.63

47.63

66.80

69.85

47.63

66.80

66.70

50.80

47.63

66.68

47.63

66.68

88.90

47.63

66.68

47.63

66.68

47.63

66.68

47.63

66.68

Pin

D(mm) C(mm) A (mm)

19.05 36.00 M16

22.07 40.00 M20

18.90 38.00 M18

31.75 50.00 M30

17.48 36.00 M16

19.05 38.90 M18

19.05 36.00 M16

19.05 37.00 M18

22.10 40.00 M20

19.05 38.00 M18

19.05 36.00 M16

22.07 45.00 M20

26.90 44.00 M24

14.29 36.00 M12

19.05 37.08 M18

26.90 39.88 M20

19.05 37.08 M18

26.90 39.88 M20

31.75 50.04 M30

19.05 37.08 M18

26.90 39.88 M20

19.05 37.08 M18

26.90 39.88 M20

19.05 37.08 M18

26.90 39.88 M20

19.05 37.08 M18

26.90 39.88 M20

Sidebar

T(mm) H(mm)

6.40 38.10

6.40 50.80

9.50 50.80

8.90 60.96

6.40 50.80

5.10 38.10

5.10 38.10

6.00 38.10

6.00 50.80

8.00 50.80

5.10 38.10

5.10 44.50

7.80 50.80

6.40 38.10

4.50 38.10

6.40 50.80

4.50 38.10

6.40 50.80

9.00 60.96

4.50 38.10

6.40 50.80

4.50 38.10

6.40 50.80

4.50 38.10

6.40 50.80

4.50 38.10

6.40 50.80 267
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Note: 4 Links/6 Links/8 Links/Every link are available
Protect pad are available too.

Solid Extended Pin Type Chain

Average
Ultimate
Strength
Q(KN)



Chain

No.

Pitch

P

mm

Inner Width

E

5127 101.60 19.05 54

4P18 101.60 19.05 80

5130 101.60 25.40 160

5325 152.40 25.40 133

5328 152.40 25.40 155

6P30 152.40 25.40 169

5327 152.40 25.40 222

4161 101.60 19.05 66

4162 101.60 25.40 115

6242 152.40 25.40 115

6243 152.40 38.10

Roller

diameter

F

47.75

47.75

66.67

66.67

66.67

66.67

66.67

47.62

66.67

66.67

88.90

Pin

D

mm

Pin holes

G

mm
19.05 13.20

19.05 13.20

26.92 20.07

26.92 20.07

26.92 20.07

26.92 20.07

26.92 20.07

19.05 13.20

26.90 20.07

26.90 20.07

31.75 23.10

Sidebar

H

mm

38.10

38.10

50.80

50.80

50.80

50.80

50.80

38.10

50.80

50.80

60.96

T

mm

5.10

5.10

6.40

6.40

6.40

7.00

8.00

4.50

6.40

6.40

9.00 196
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Hollow Pin Type Chain

Average
Ultimate
Strength
Q(KN)



Chain No.

K2/K3 Attachments
Min Tensile

Strength
KNC E F H T W X

5289 38.10 60.70 100.00 12.70 6.35 120.00 170.00 280

1016H 31.70 31.70 71.30 10.60 6.35 88.90 139.70 190

Chain No.
K1 Attachments

C F H T W X
9503 25.40 46.00 11.09 6.40 111.30 143.00 273

C

T

E

F

H

W X

4

Solid Pin Type Chain With K1/K2/K3 Att

Average Ultimate
Strength
Q(KN)



Chain No.

Pitch Inner Width Sidebar Pin Roller

P
E(mm)

min
T(mm) H(mm) D(mm) F(mm)

EXS882 66.27 28.70 6.40 28.70 11.10 22.00 124

API13P 78.10 38.10 9.50 40.00 16.50 31.75 333

B7811 78.10 38.10 9.50 45.00 16.50 31.75 358

E238R 88.90 38.10 12.70 57.20 22.25 44.45 667

API4P 103.20 50.80 12.70 57.20 22.35 44.45 667

RX1245 103.45 49.30 14.20 60.50 23.85 45.21 756

4500A 114.30 52.30 14.20 76.20 27.90 57.15 925

EXS5027 127.00 69.85 15.90 88.90 31.75 63.50 1156

H

T

E

D
F

P P
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Average
Ultimate
Strength
Q(KN)



Chain pitch No of teeth Pitch Dia.PCD A B C D E

101.60 8 265.50 289.00 45.00 110.00 17.20 75.00

10 329.00 353.00 55.00 130.00 17.20 80.00

12 391.0 415.00 55.00 140.00 17.20 80.00

16 520.00 545.00 65.00 160.00 17.20 105.0

21 684.00 710.00 70.00 170.00 17.20 115.00

152.40 8 398.00 422.00 60.00 150.00 23.00 100.00

10 492.00 515.00 70.00 165.00 23.00 105.00

12 589.00 613.00 70.00 185.00 23.00 120.00

14 682.00 710.00 80.00 195.00 23.00 125.00

16 782.00 810.00 85.00 200.00 23.00 125.00

21 1010.00 1050.00 100.00 215.00 23.00 140.00

6

Palm Oil Sprockets 
D

A

B

C

E

P
C
D

101.60

101.60

101.60

101.60

152.40

152.40

152.40

152.40

152.40

.



Add:No.88  North  HuangDong  Rd.Huangli  Town,ChangZhou,Jiangsu,China
C:+86  519  83348588  F:+86  519  83341062

Http://www.jqchain.com
Email:sales@jqchains.com


